

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2809/2011

BHANOT LEASING LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.GURGAON DIVN. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY SLP(C) NO. 8628/2011 LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8628/2011 (IV-B)

(ONLY FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 4/2013

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 5/2013

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 6/2013

FOR impleading party ON IA 151280/2024

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 151280/2024

FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 193352/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 193354/2024

IA No. 4/2013 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 5/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 6/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 193354/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 151280/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 193352/2024 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 03-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Rajlaksmi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshay Maritanshu, AOR
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
M/S. Janendra Lal & Co., AOR
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR
Mr. S.j. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rohit Minocha, AOR
Shohit Chaudhry, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 8628/2011

Applications are allowed after condoning the
delay and abatement, if any.

Necessary steps be taken within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)