

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2809/2011

BHANOT LEASING LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.GURGAON DIVN.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP(C) NO. 8628/2011 LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8628/2011 (IV-B)

ONLY FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 4/2013 FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 5/2013
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 6/2013 FOR impleading party
ON IA 151280/2024 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 151280/2024
FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 193352/2024 FOR EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. ON IA 193354/2024

Date : 09-09-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AORFor Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
M/S. Janendra Lal & Co., AOR
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
Mr. Amitava Poddar, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bala Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rohit Minocha, AOR
Mr. Shohit Chaudhry, AOR
Mr. Vinay Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Swati Vishan, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kumar Solanki, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 14 to 20 and 21(i) have already filed counter-affidavit.

Await Service, on respondent No.3(v).

Service on respondent no. 36, is incomplete. Hence, two weeks' times is granted to counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps.

Service is complete on remaining respondents but no one has entered appearance.

List the matter on 29th October, 2025.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar